

Cochrane Minor Basketball Association Box 1762 Cochrane, AB T4C 1B6

April 22nd, 2025

Cochrane RCMP Detachment Office 359 1st St E Cochrane AB T4C 1Y7

To whom it may concern,

is a volunteer coach with Cochrane Minor Basketball Association for the 2025 - 2026 season. As part of the requirements to coach or assist on the bench, we require a Vulnerable Sector Check to be completed.

Please accept this letter as confirmation that this volunteer will not be compensated in any form for their time as coach with Cochrane Minor Basketball.

Thank you,

Colin Gustafson

President, Cochrane Minor Basketball Association

email: combapresident@gmail.com association email: <u>cochraneminorbasketballassoc@gmail.com</u> webpage: <u>http://cochraneminorbasketball.com/</u>